TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital		112/06/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FC IP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue
Internal Address:	12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646035	FOLEY & CORINNA
Registration Number:	3646036	FOLEY & CORINNA
Registration Number:	3656711	FOLEY & CORINNA
Registration Number:	3895364	F+C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0308

JP \$115.00 3646035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JABL-1 / 122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus	
Signature:	/theodore r remaklus/	
Date:	12/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=FCC Release of Security#page1.tif source=FCC Release of Security#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0309

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that FCC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company d/b/a FIRST CAPITAL ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain of the registered trademarks of FC IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Obligor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2011 at Reel 4619, Frame 0679 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which registered trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks"), and any and all other Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Obligor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

•	•		•
IN WITNESS WHER Registered Trademarks to be e December 2011.	-	rty has caused this Release of ly authorized corporate office	•
		FCC, LLO, W/b/a FIRST CA	APITAL
		Name: Rel 64	ontole
•		Title: SVR	
STATE OF NY)		•
•) ss.:		
COUNTY OF WASCOW)		
On the 6 day of D	ecember 2011, be	efore me personally came	·
RobGarfalo		to me known, who being by r	ne duly sworn, did
depose and say, that he/she is	the SVF)	of FCC, LLC,
d/b/a FIRST CAPITAL and th	at said instrumen	nt was signed on behalf of suc	h limited liability
company by authority of its m	anagers, and he/s	she acknowledged said instru	ment to be the free act
and deed of said limited liabil	ity company.		
BRETT A. ARICSON NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW	YORK	0 11	
No. 01AR6172966		+XXXX	Suco
Qualified in Nassau Coun My Commission Expires August 20	•	Notary I	Public

2018649.2

SCHEDULE A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration/Filing Date
F+C	77933270	3895364	December 21, 2010
FOLEY & CORINNA	77498417	3656711	July 21, 2009
FOLEY & CORINNA	77498395	3646036	June 30, 2009
FOLEY & CORINNA	77498325	3646035	June 30, 2009

2018649.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 12/08/2011